bars weighing 1417.6189 gram^s with purity ol 994.4Ot/i r.r:ri 01 muster

ueighing 19.1384 qrams uith puitg rtf 981.40%, Lot,,;ilg weighing

.. 1.478.3415 grams and totallg ualued at lts 41,07,735/ is r..,-llouted to be

iedeemed on paAment oJ' a fine of Rs 8,10,000/- (llupa:,:; Eight Lakh

Ten Thousand. onLy)."

c\
\ (,_\
Y+/)

+

6.12 Further, the Principal Commissioner & ex-oflicro Additional

Secretary to Government of India in the Ordcr No 3JO /2O22-CUS

(WZ)/ASRA/MUMBAI, dated 14.12.2022, whcrcin thc :ri:olicant was

carrying 27O grarns of gold dust which has been ingeniously concealed by